

City of Murray



COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA September 28, 2023 6:30 P.M. Amended

- 1) <u>Call to Order</u>, welcome to guest, and moment of reflection
- 2) Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag Dr. Strieter
- 3) Approval of Minutes for 9-14-2023 (Voice Vote)

4) Mayor's Report

- a) Announcement of Park Interim Director
- 5) <u>Consider a request from Life House Care Center</u> (Voice Vote)
- 6) <u>Ordinance 2023-1855</u> (First reading) an ordinance amending city of Murray Code of Ordinances, Chapter 75: Occupational License Tax to include a new subsection, specifically 75.18: Rebate or Retention in accordance with the Kentucky Business Investment Incentive Program in order to consider allowing rebates or retention of the Occupational License Tax, up to one percent (1%) for a business entity approved for a Tax Incentive Agreement with the Kentucky Economic Development Finance Authority.(No Vote)
- 7) <u>Resolution 2023-014</u> a resolution permitting retention of %50 of the revenue generated by the one percent (1%) occupational license fee on certain wages paid to employees by IWIS-DADIDO, LLC in the city of Murray conditioned upon IWIS-DAIDO LLC'S final approved application and continued eligibility under the Kentucky Business Investment Incentive Program in conjunction with the Kentucky Economic Development Finance Authority. (Voice Vote)
- 8) Ordinance 2023-1848 (Second Reading) an ordinance amending City of Murray Code of Ordinances, Chapter 30 Council, specifically, §30.01, Form of Government; §30.02 Regular Council Meetings; and §30.03 Standing Committees, to modify the frequency, date and time of Council Meetings; and to establish new committees and member requirements.(Roll Call Vote)
- 9) <u>Consent Agenda</u>(Voice Vote)
 - a) <u>Municipal Order 2023-036</u> reappointing Althia Caldwell to the Board of Zoning Adjustments for a four (4) year term. Said term to expire 10/27/2027.

TELEPHONE (270) 762-0300

500 Main Street Murray, Kentucky 4207I FAX (270) 762-0306 Website: www.murrayky.gov



TDD (270) 753-1621

- b) Municipal Order 2023-037 reappointing Gayle Balentine to the Code Enforcement
- Board for a term of three (3) years. Said term to expire 10/23/2026.
 c) Municipal Order 2023-038 reappointing Mike Basiak to the Code Enforcement Board for a term of three (3) years. Said term to expire 10/23/2026.
- d) <u>Municipal Order 2023-039</u> reappointing Dr. Kevin Spengler to the Human Rights Commission for a term of three (3) years. Said term to expire 10/24/2023.

10) <u>Adjournment</u> (Voice Vote)

TELEPHONE (270) 762-0300

500 Main Street Murray, Kentucky 42071 FAX (270) 762-0306 Website: www.murrayky.gov



TDD (270) 753-1621